located at One North Capitol Avenue, Suite 900, Indianapolis, Indiana, regarding a proposed 
issuance of its Educational Facilities Refunding Revenue Bond, Series 2023 (Earlham College 
Project) (the “Series 2023 Bonds”), in a principal amount not to exceed Fifty Four Million Dollars 
($54,000,000).  The proceeds of the Series 2023 Bonds will be loaned to Earlham College, an 
Indiana nonprofit college or university (the “Borrower”) for the purposes of financing, refinancing 
or reimbursing (a) the current refunding of all or a portion of the Indiana Finance Authority